amounts will be scaled back pro rata.

2.2 Effect of the Offer

The principal effect of the Offer (assuming the Offer is fully subscribed) will be to:

(a) increase cash reserves by approximately $3,900,000 after deducting
estimated expenses of the Offer and assuming all Shares offered under
this Prospectus are issued; and

(b) increase the number of Shares on issue from 51,224,877 as at the date of
this Prospectus to approximately 102,449,754 Shares.

2.3 Statement of Financial Position

Set out below is:

(a) an unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the
Company as at 31 December 2007; and

(b) an unaudited pro-forma consolidated statement of financial position of
the Company as at 31 December 2007 incorporating and assuming:

(i) the payment of costs of the Offer of $200,000 (which are
payable from the proceeds of the Offer); and

(iii) the Offer of approximately 51,224,877 Shares to raise
approximately $4,100,000.

 11

Gage Roads Brewing Co Limited
PRO-FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AT 31 DECEMBER 2007

Audit Entitlements Pro Forma
Reviewed Issue
31-Dec-07 Adjustments 31-Dec-07

$ $ $

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 1,960,911   3,900,000   5,860,911
Trade and other receivables 263,479   -   263,479
Inventories 368,184   -   368,184
Total current assets 2,592,574   3,900,000   6,492,574

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2,310,899   -   2,310,899
Intangible assets 3,769   -   3,769
Other 67,839   -   67,839
Total non-current assets 2,382,507   -   2,382,507

Total assets 4,975,081   3,900,000   8,875,081

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 1,067,298   -   1,067,298
Borrowings 161,432   -   161,432
Provisions 53,155   -   53,155
Total current liabilities 1,281,885   -   1,281,885

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 356,796   -   356,796
Total non-current liabilities 356,796   -   356,796

Total liabilities 1,638,681   -   1,638,681

Net assets 3,336,400   3,900,000   7,236,400

EQUITY
Contributed equity 11,516,972   3,900,000   15,416,972
Share options reserve 260,749   -   260,749
Accumulated losses (8,441,321)   -   (8,441,321)
Total equity 3,336,400   3,900,000   7,236,400

 12

2.4 Pro Forma Capital Structure of the Company

Upon completion of the Offer of Shares under this Prospectus (and assuming the
Offer is fully subscribed), the capital structure of the Company will be:

Shares
Number

Shares on issue as at the date of this Prospectus 51,224,877
Shares offered pursuant to this Prospectus 51,224,877*
Total Number of Shares on issue on completion of the
Offer 102,449,754*
*assumes that no options are issued prior to the completion of the Offer

Unlisted Options

Expiry Date Exercise Price Number

4 December 2011 50 cents 3,850,000

12 July 2012 40 cents 750,000